<u>District I</u> 1025 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-145 Permit 108797

Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Change of Operator

Previous Operator Information New		New Operator	w Operator Information	
-		Effective Date:	Effective on the date of approval by the OCD	
OGRID:	33016	OGRID:	269324	
Name:	FOREST OIL PERMIAN CORPORATION	 Name;	LINN OPERATING, INC.	
Address:	707 17TH STREET, SUITE 3600	Address:	600 TRAVIS	
		*****	SUITE 5100	
City, State, Zip:	DENVER, CO 80202	City, State, Zip:	HOUSTON, TX 77002	
Additionally, by following pages. Previous Opera		NG, INC. certifies New Ope	agreement with all statements on the	
Previous Opera	email (Hum	New Ope Signature:	(III)	
Printed Name: Lec	nard Gurule	Printed Name:	Jacklee	
Title: Sr	Vice President, WBU	Title:	Production Superintendent	
Date: 2/	2/10 Phone: 303-812-1	400 Date:	Production Superintendent 2/10/10 Phone: 806-274-633/ x2107	
	NMOCD Appr	roval		

Electronic Signature: Paul Kautz, District 1

http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/OCDPermitting/Report/C104A/C104AReport.aspx?Per... 2/1/2010

Date: April 29, 2010

ChangeOp Comments

OGRID: [33016] FOREST OIL PERMIAN CORPORATION

Permit Number: 108797 Permit Type: ChangeOp

Created By	Comment	Comment Date
DPHILLIPS	Two wells require bonding, 30-025-2914 and 30-025-29244. Please go to your permit and click on VIEW FORMS button and click on VIEW Wells affected by change. You will see the two wells requiring bonding. I cannot approve the change until bonding is received.	2/4/2010
DPHILLIPS	NEED BONDING ON THE TWO WELLS. SPOKE WITH SANDRA GREENE FROM YOUR OFFICE TODAY AND SHE IS SENDING THE BONDS. YOU WILL HAVE TO RESUBMIT THE CHANGE OF OPERATOR. ONCE I RECEIVE THE BONDING I WILL THEN APPROVE THE CHANGE OF OPERATOR. Questions? Call me 505-476-3461.	2/11/2010
DPHILLIPS	You are in violation of Rule 5.9. Please contact Gail MacQuesten at 505-476-3451. I cannot approve your change of operator without her approval.	2/24/2010